
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
ADAMS ASHBY GROUP, INC. 

(RESO NO. 16-114) 
 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is dated this 26th day of September 2016 by and 
between Adams Ashby Group, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, and 
County of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as “County”.  Said Amendment will renew 
and amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services 
Contract, executed on March 22, 2016, per Resolution No. 16-114; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved a contract with Adams Ashby 
Group, Inc. to provide Davis-Bacon Act Compliance Officer services; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew and amend their agreement to extend 
the contract termination date from September 30, 2016 to October 31, 2017 to coincide 
with the awarding of the construction contracts for the Penn Valley Sewer Pipeline and 
the Bost House Rehabilitation Projects. 
 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1) That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of September 1, 2016. 
2) That Section (§3), Contract Termination Date, shall be changed to the 

following: 10/31/2016. 
3) That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain 

in full force and effect except as amended herein.  
 

 
CONTRACTOR:    COUNTY OF NEVADA: 
 
By: _____________________     By: _______________________  
Paul Ashby     Honorable Dan Miller 
Adams Ashby Group, Inc.                         Chair, Board of Supervisors       
770 L Street, Suite 950 
Sacramento, California 95814 

Attest: 
 
                                                                        By:_________________________ 
                                                                        Julie Patterson Hunter 
      Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
       


	AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH

